

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-2174

HARREL BRADDY,

Appellant,

-vs-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

CARLOS J. MARTINEZ
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida
1320 NW 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
(305) 545-1961

ANDREW STANTON
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 0046779

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. Motion to suppress Statements.....	3
A. The State Failed To Scrupulously Honor Mr. Braddy’s Right To Remain Silent.	3
B. The State Resorted To Physical Force To Obtain The Defendant’s Statements.	8
II. disqualification.	10
III. venue.....	14
VI. Guilt-phase prosecutorial misconduct.....	16
A. Attacks on Defense Counsel/Denigration of Defense.....	16
B. Bolstering.	20
C. Comment On The Exercise Of Constitutional Rights.....	21
D. Inflammatory Personal Attack.	23
E. Duty to Reject Lesser Offenses.....	24
F. Misstating the Evidence.	24
G. Harmful Error	25
VII. burglary.....	25
VIII. child neglect.....	26

IX. escape.	27
X. Penalty-phase improper argument.....	28
A. Vouching	28
B. Golden Rule.....	29
C. Easy way out.	30
D. Inflammatory Character Attacks.	32
E. Attacks on Defense Counsel	33
F. Diminishing Mitigation	34
CONCLUSION	35
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	36
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	36

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Adams v. State</i> , 830 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002).....	34
<i>Berghuis v. Thompkins</i> , 130 S.Ct. 2250 (2010).....	2, 4, 22
<i>Bradley v. State</i> , 33 So. 3d 664 (Fla. 2010)	2,26
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 762 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 2000)	30
<i>Caraballo v. State</i> , 762 So. 2d 542	20
<i>Chin v. Caiaffa</i> , 35 Fla. L. Weekly D1742 (Fla. 3d DCA Sept. 2, 2010).....	19
<i>Compare Bates v. Bell</i> , 402 F.3d 635 (6th Cir. 2005)	34
<i>Compare State v. Day</i> , 619 N.W.2d 745 (Minn. 2000)	5
<i>Crider v. State</i> , 625 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993).....	16
<i>Crittendon v. State</i> , 338 So. 2d 1088 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	16
<i>Cuervo v. State</i> , 967 So. 2d 155 (Fla. 2007)	6
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 512 U.S. 452 (1994).....	7, 22

<i>Delgado v. State</i> , 776 So. 2d 233 (Fla. 2000)	2, 25
<i>Dreyer v. State</i> , 594 So. 2d 327 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992).....	16
<i>Ferrell v. State</i> , 29 So. 3d 959 (Fla. 2010)	31
<i>Fitzpatrick v. State</i> , 900 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 2005)	22
<i>Globe v. State</i> , 877 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 2004)	7
<i>Gore v. State</i> , 784 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 2001)	32
<i>Hamilton v. State</i> , 703 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 1997)	20
<i>Hanson v. State</i> , 941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	25
<i>Izquierdo v. State</i> , 724 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998).....	19
<i>Jackson v. Denno</i> , 378 U.S. 368 (1964).....	8
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 37 So. 3d 370 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010).....	15-16
<i>Jiminez v. Ratine</i> , 954 So. 2d 706 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007).....	14
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 660 So. 2d 648 (Fla. 1995)	9

<i>Jones v. State,</i> 777 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....	22
<i>Lewis v. State,</i> 711 So. 2d 205 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998).....	19
<i>Lewis v. State,</i> 780 So. 2d 125 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001).....	34
<i>Lugo v. State,</i> 2 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 2008) (Fla. 3d DCA 2001).....	34
<i>McClellion v. State,</i> 858 So. 2d 379 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	15
<i>McDonald v. State,</i> 743 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1999)	29
<i>McKinnie v. State,</i> 32 So. 786 (Fla. 1902)	16
<i>Merck v. State,</i> 975 So. 2d 1054 (Fla. 2007)	25
<i>Miller v. State,</i> 42 So. 3d 204 (Fla. June 23, 2010).....	4,28
<i>Miranda v. Arizona,</i> 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	4, 5, 9
<i>Navarre v. State,</i> 608 So. 2d 525 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	16
<i>Oregon v. Bradshaw,</i> 462 U.S. 1039 (1983).....	7
<i>Owen v. State,</i> 862 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 2003)	21
<i>Pagan v. State,</i>	

830 So. 2d 792 (Fla. 2002)	20
<i>Pierre v. State</i> , 22 So. 3d 759 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2009).....	7
<i>Pennick v. State</i> , 453 So. 2d 542 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	16
<i>Reddish v. State</i> , 525 So. 2d 928 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	24
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 58	v
<i>Senn v. State</i> , 947 So. 2d 596 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007).....	21
<i>Servis v. State</i> , 855 So. 2d 1190 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003).....	20
<i>In re Sheldon Schapiro</i> , 845 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 2003)	14
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 28 So. 3d 838 (Fla. 2003)	28
<i>Snow v. Commonwealth</i> , 537 S.E.2d 6 (Va. App. 2000)	27
<i>State v. Christie</i> , 939 So. 2d 1078 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005).....	26
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	21
<i>State v. Ruiz</i> , 863 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2003)	25
<i>Taylor v. State</i> ,	

640 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	29
<i>Traylor v. State</i> , 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	4
<i>Tucker v. State</i> , 459 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1984)	2, 14, 15
<i>United States v. Castro-Davis</i> , 612 F.3d 53 (1st Cir. 2010).....	24
<i>United States v. Mandelbaum</i> , 803 F.2d 42 (1st Cir. 1986).....	24
<i>United States v. Young</i> , 470 U.S.1 (1985).....	24
<i>Urbin v. State</i> , 714 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	29, 30
<i>Victorino v. State</i> , 23 So. 3d 87 (Fla. 2009)	28
<i>Wade v. State</i> , 41 So. 3d 857 (Fla. 2010)	25,30-32
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
§ 39.01, Fla. Stat. (1998).....	70, 71
§ 810.02, Fla. Stat	25
 <u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	
Art. I, § 9	4
 <u>UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. IV	22

RULES OF COURT

Fla. R. App. P. 9.142.....28

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Charles W. Erhardt, Florida Evidence § 405.1 (2007 Edition) 28
